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CAA Energy Programs – Contacts 

Aroostook County Action Program 
771 Main Street 
PO Box 1116 
Presque Isle, ME  04769 
 
Joshua McAtee 
Energy and Housing Services Program Coordinator 
jmcatee@acap-me.org  
(207) 554-4144 
 
Rebecca Bell 
Program Manager, Energy 
rbell@acap-me.org  
(207) 554-4126 
 
Community Concepts, Inc. 
17 Market Square 
South Paris, ME  04281 
 
Lisa McGee 
Manager of Energy Services 
lmcgee@Community-Concepts.org 
(207) 739-6502 
 
Michelle Hass 
Energy Program Coordinator and Trainer 
mdemers@Community-Concepts.org 
(207)739-6505 
 
Downeast Community Partners 
248 Bucksport Road 
Ellsworth, ME  04405 
 
James Nealey 
Director of Energy Services 
James.nealey@dcpcap.org 
207-610-5920  
 
HEAP Manager (Vacant) 
 
Kennebec Valley Community Action Program 
101 Water Street 
Waterville, ME 04901 
 
Nicole Washburn 
Director of Operations – HEAP/ERA 
nicolew@kvcap.org 
(207) 859-1635 
 
Mary Jo Christian 
Program Manager-HEAP 
Maryjoc@kvcap.org  
(207) 859-1500 
 
Midcoast Maine Community Action  
34 Wing Farm Parkway 
Bath, ME 04530 
 
Melissa Arnzen 
Energy Services Program Coordinator 
Melissa.arnzen@mmcacorp.org 
(207) 442-7963 ext. 218 
 
 
 

Penquis Community Action Program 
262 Harlow St PO Box 1162  
Bangor, ME  04402-1162 
 
Lynn Lugdon 
HEAP Director 
llugdon@penquis.org 
(207) 973-3622 
 
Melissa Howard 
Family & Community Support Coordinator 
mhoward@penquis.org 
(207)973-3631 
 
The Opportunity Alliance 
222 St. Johns Street Suite 207 
South Portland, ME  04106 
 
Christina Link 
Director Housing & Energy Services 
christina.link@opportunityalliance.org 
(207) 553-5910 
 
Alicia Fasulo 
Energy Programs Lead and Trainer 
Alicia.fasulo@opportunityalliance.org 
(207) 553-5905 
 
Waldo Community Action Partners 
9 Field Street PO Box 130 
Belfast, ME  04915 
 
Ryan Jackson 
Community Services Director 
rjackson@waldocap.org 
207-338-6809 
 
Amy Whitney 
Energy Services Supervisor 
awhitney@waldocap.org 
(207) 338-6809 x506 
 
Western Maine Community Action 
20A Church Street 
PO Box 200 
East Wilton, ME  04234 
 
Judith Frost 
Community Services Program Manager 
jfrost@wmca.org 
(207) 860-4459 
 
York County Community Action Corp. 
6 Spruce Street PO Box 72 
Sanford, ME  04073  
 
Jessica Fajardo 
Energy Services Senior Manager 
jessica.fajardo@yccac.org 
(207) 459-2946 

Victoria Cartonio 
Energy Services Senior Manager 
Victoria.cartonio@YCCAC.org  
(207) 324-5762
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